MAY 2015 ■ 67
SMPS Capacitors (SE Style)
Extended Commercial Radial Range
SE 01 3 C 125 M A A *
Style Size
See chart
below
Voltage

SE05/SE55 Yes
SE06/SE56 Yes
HOW TO ORDER
Not RoHS Compliant
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
Performance of SMPS capacitors can be simulated by downloading SpiCalci software program -
Custom values, ratings and configurations are also available.
68 ■ MAY 2015
SMPS Capacitors (SE Style)
Product Offering – X7R
Style L (max.) H (max.) T (max.) LS (nom.) LD (nom.)
SE01 5.08 (0.200) 5.08 (0.200) 5.08 (0.200) 5.08 (0.200) 0.508 (0.020)
SE03/SE53 7.62 (0.300) 7.62 (0.300) 5.08 (0.200) 5.08 (0.200) 0.508 (0.020)
SE04/SE54 10.2 (0.400) 10.2 (0.400) 5.08 (0.200) 5.08 (0.200) 0.508 (0.020)
SE05/SE55 12.7 (0.500) 12.7 (0.500) 5.08 (0.200) 10.2 (0.400) 0.635 (0.025)
SE06/SE56 22.1 (0.870) 15.2 (0.600) 5.08 (0.200) 20.1 (0.790) 0.813 (0.032)
L = Length T = Thickness LS = Lead Spacing Nominal ±.787 (0.031)
H = Height M = Meniscus 1.52 (0.060) max. LL = Lead Length 50.8 (2.000) max./25.4 (1.000 min.)
LD = Lead Diameter Nominal ±.050 (0.002)
SE01 SE03 – SE06 SE53 – SE56
M
LDLL
LS
H
L
M
LD
LL
LS
H
L
M
LD
LL
LS
HH + 3.683
(0.145)
L T
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
X7R Capacitance Range (μF)
Style
25 50 100
WVDC WVDC WVDC
min./max. min./max. min./max.
SE01 0.47/1.5 0.39/1.0 0.33/0.68
SE03/SE53 2.7/6.8 2.2/4.7 1.8/3.3
SE04/SE54 5.6/12 3.9/10 3.3/6.8
SE05/SE55 8.2/18 6.8/12 4.7/10.0
SE06/SE56 18/39 12/27 6.8/15
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors MLCC - Leaded category: